Princetown Community Primary School

Parental Satisfaction Survey — Spring Term 2019
Analysis and Response
8 responses received (23 families attend the school)

Spring term 2019 Strongly | Tendto | Tendto | Strongly Conclusion

agree agree disagree | disagree

1. My child enjoys attending school. 7 (88%) 1(13%) | 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

2. My child is making good progress at

7 (88%) 1(13%) | 0(0%) 0 (0%)
school.

3. Behaviour in the school is good. 5 (63%) 3 (38%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

4. My child gets the right amount of work

6 (75%) 1(13%) 1(13%) | 0(0%)
at home to do.

5. The teaching is good. 8 (100%) | 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

6. I/We are comfortable about
approaching the school with questions or
a problem.

7. The school expects my child to work
hard and achieve his or her best.

8. The school works closely with parents.

7 (88%) | 1(13%) | O(0%) 0 (0%)

8 (100%) | 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

7 (88%) | 1(13%) | O(0%) 0 (0%)

9. The school is well led and managed. 6 (75%) 2 (25%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

10. The school is helping my child
become mature and responsible.
11. The school provides interesting
activities outside of lessons.

7 (88%) | 1(13%) | O (0%) 0 (0%)

6(75%) | 2(25%) | O (0%) 0 (0%)

12. 1 am/we are kept well informed about
how my child is getting on :

a) Through reports.

* 1 response missing

6(86%) | 1(14%) | 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

b) Through parents evenings. 7 (88%) 1(13%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

¢) Through the availability of staff

5(63%) |2(25%) | 1(13%) (0%) Vast majority agree
before/after school.

d) Through Class Dojo. 7 (88%) | 1(13%) | 0(0%) 0 (0%)

13. I/We find the weekly newsletter
helpful for finding out current
information.

7 (88%) | 1(13%) | 0(0%) 0 (0%)
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14. I./W.e find the schogl web5|t§ helpful 6(75%) | 1(13%) | 1(13%) |0 (0%) Vast majority agree
for finding out current information.
15. |/We find the school Facebook page
6 (75% 2 (25% 0 (0% 0 (0%
and/or Class Dojo helpful for finding out (75%) (25%) (0%) (0%
current information.
16. My child is safe at school. 8 (100%) | 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
17. There is a good range of learning 5(71%) | 1(14%) | 1(14%) |0(0%) | Vast majority agree
enrichments, trips or visits during school
hours. * 1 response missing
18. I/We are satisfied thh our choice of 7 (100%) | 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
school. * 1 response missing
19. The thooI office is able to help W.Ith 7 (100%) | 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
any queries | have. * 1 response missing

20. Please comment on what the school
does particularly well:

“Spending time with individual children”

“The ClassDojo App is amazing!”

“After school clubs”

“We enjoy the longer parent meetings.”

“The use of ClassDojo”

“There’s more activities (after school clubs and different sports).”
“Always update you on the school daily process”

21. How could we improve the school?

“More homework”

“A bit more homework for Year 3 — | feel there is not enough.”
“Have someone in the office in the afternoon.”

“More school trips”

Thank you for these comments. We have made some changes and will continue to develop the school further using your

responses from the survey.

Overall conclusions:

All parents are satisfied with the school.

All parents agree that their child enjoys attending this school and
is making good progress due to the teaching being good and high
expectations.

All parents agree that the school is well led and managed.

All parents agree that the behaviour in the school is good and is
helping their child to become mature and responsible. This
demonstrates a positive impact on the newly implemented
behaviour policy.

All parents agree that their child is safe in school. This
demonstrates that the school has strong safeguarding procedures
and pastoral care.

The vast majority agree that the school is providing a wide range
of curriculum enrichments and extra-curricular opportunities.

All parents agree that they are kept well informed about how
their child is getting on through reports, parent consultations,
Class Dojo, weekly newsletter and the Facebook page. This
demonstrates that parental engagement has really improved. All
parents are now signed up to ClassDojo.

Next steps:

Homework: We have ensured that all pupils are receiving
homework this year. All pupils are encouraged to read daily,
practise their spellings/phonics and times tables (in Years 2 — 6).
Buzzards’ Class also receive a half-termly homework menu where
they can choose activities as many activities as they would like
related to their current topic to complete. Don’t forget that the
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children can also post photos and videos on ClassDojo related to
their home learning. We are also going to start posting ClassDojo
home learning challenges.

Website: The website has been really updated this year and now
includes updated class pages, staff lists and contacts, newsletters,
KS2 results, history of the school, relevant policies, curriculum
overviews, Special Educational Needs information, Visible
Learning and Safeguarding. This will continue to build upon this. If
you have any suggestions, please do come and see me.

Office: Mrs Scawn works in the office from 8.45am to 1.45pm. The
phone is diverted to one of the classes after this time, so if you do
need to call, please ring the school number.

Availability of staff before/after school: Mrs Bassett, Mrs Speare
and Mrs Mayors are on morning duty before school each morning
so please feel free to speak to us then. Mrs Bassett and Mrs
Speare are normally available after school. If not, we are happy to
book an appointment to see you.
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